
Terrain: 5. Very hilly; lots of long climbs; Mileage: 81

At Go On For At Go On For

0.0 > 5761 Mtn Hawk Drive 0.1 48.4 L Ink Grade Rd 5.3

0.1 R Mtn Hawk Way 0.0 53.7 R White Cottage Rd N 3.7

0.1 L Hwy-12 E 2.4 57.3 R Deer Park Rd 4.1

2.5 R Oakmont Dr 1.5 61.4 L Silverado Trail N 1.7

4.0 L Valley Oaks Dr 0.1 63.1 R Pope St 0.9

4.2 R Pythian Rd 0.8 64.0 R Main St 0.3

5.0 R Hwy-12 E 2.3 64.2  Lunch at deli Giugni 0.2

7.3 R Warm Springs Rd 2.7 64.4 L Madrona Ave 0.2

10.0 L stay on Warm Springs Rd 2.4 64.6 R Spring Mtn Rd 5.2

12.4 L Arnold Dr 0.8 69.8 > St Helena Rd 6.8

13.2 L Dunbar Rd 0.5 76.6 L Calistoga Rd 2.9

13.7 R W Trinity Rd 3.4 79.4 L Monte Verde Dr 0.4

17.1 L stay on Trinity Rd 0.8 79.9 L St Francis Rd 0.6

17.9 > top of Trinity 1759' 3.1 80.5 L Evening Way 0.2

21.0 L Dry Creek Rd 0.4 80.7 R Mtn Hawk Way 0.1

21.5 L Oakville Grade Rd 3.3 80.7 E End of ride

24.7 L Hwy-29 N 0.2

24.9 R Oakville Cross Rd 2.5 Joyce Chang 484-5150

27.5 L Silverado Trail 3.1 Map at https://ridewithgps.com/routes/28836367

30.6 R Hwy-128 E/Sage Canyon Rd 3.8

34.4 L Chiles Pope Valley Rd 12.2 Carry ID, Wear a Helmet

46.7 R Pope Valley Rd 0.0 Sonoma Emergency 707-565-2121

46.7 Pope Valley Mkt 1.7 Napa Emergency 707-253-0911

5761 Mtn Hawk Drive, Santa Rosa, ca

Parking lot near Anytime Fitness  (5761 Mtn Hawk Drive, SR)

Trinity - Ink Grade - Spring Mountain Ride


